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Rankings
School name

Vanderbilt University (Peabody)
University of Kansas

University of Oregon

University of Virginia (Curry)

University of Texas-Austin

University of Washington

University of Florida

University of Wisconsin-Madison
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
University of lllinois-Urbana-Champaign
University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill
Michigan State University

Pennsylvania State University-University Park
University of Maryland-College Park
University of North Carolina-Charlotte
George Mason University

University of Connecticut (Neag)
Arizona State University

Teachers College, Columbia University
Florida State University

Syracuse University

University of Georgia

University of Missouri

Indiana University--Bloomington

Ohio State University

Texas A&M University-College Station

Nashville, TN
Lawrence, KS
Eugene, OR
Charlottesville, VA
Austin, TX

Seattle, WA
Gainesville, FL
Madison, WI
Minneapolis, MN
Champaign, IL
Chapel Hill, NC
East Lansing, Ml
University Park, PA
College Park, MD
Charlotte, NC
Fairfax, VA

Storrs, CT
Phoenix, AZ

New York, NY
Tallahassee, FL
Syracuse, NY
Athens, GA
Columbia, MO
Bloomington, IN
Columbus, OH
College Station, TX

$1,967 per credit
$977 per credit
$24,858

$25,840

$21,358

$30,232

$1,139 per credit
$24,054

$2,201 per credit
$27,412

$27,454

$1,518 per credit
$36,974

$1,548 per credit
$17,771

$689 per credit
$36,962

$22,644

$1,635 per credit
$1,111 per credit
$1,559 per credit
$12,346

$1,007 per credit
$1,330 per credit
$34,064

$746 per credit
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Enrollment

687
495
490
548
722
667
524
706
1431
356
254
1,032
534
520
248
374
469
726
1,650
562
246
1,026
575
347
641
721

Average GRE
Verbal

162
152
156
158
154
156
155
156
157
155
160
155
154
156
150
154
156
154
159
153
152
152
153
155
153
152




