

## 美國最佳教育學院排名

2020

## 特殊教育Special education 排名 2020

Rankings			Overall Edu	Overall Education School Program Data		
Rank	School name	State	Tuition	Enrollment	Average GRE Verbal	
1	Vanderbilt University (Peabody)	Nashville, TN	\$1,967 per credit	687	162	
2	University of Kansas	Lawrence, KS	\$977 per credit	495	152	
3	University of Oregon	Eugene, OR	\$24,858	490	156	
4	University of Virginia (Curry)	Charlottesville, VA	\$25,840	548	158	
5	University of Texas-Austin	Austin, TX	\$21,358	722	154	
6	University of Washington	Seattle, WA	\$30,232	667	156	
7	University of Florida	Gainesville, FL	\$1,139 per credit	524	155	
8	University of Wisconsin-Madison	Madison, WI	\$24,054	706	156	
9	University of Minnesota-Twin Cities	Minneapolis, MN	\$2,201 per credit	1,431	157	
10	University of Illinois-Urbana-Champaign	Champaign, IL	\$27,412	356	155	
11	University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill	Chapel Hill, NC	\$27,454	254	160	
12	Michigan State University	East Lansing, MI	\$1,518 per credit	1,032	155	
12	Pennsylvania State University-University Park	University Park, PA	\$36,974	534	154	
12	University of Maryland-College Park	College Park, MD	\$1,548 per credit	520	156	
15	University of North Carolina-Charlotte	Charlotte, NC	\$17,771	248	150	
16	George Mason University	Fairfax, VA	\$689 per credit	374	154	
16	University of Connecticut (Neag)	Storrs, CT	\$36,962	469	156	
18	Arizona State University	Phoenix, AZ	\$22,644	726	154	
18	Teachers College, Columbia University	New York, NY	\$1,635 per credit	1,650	159	
20	Florida State University	Tallahassee, FL	\$1,111 per credit	562	153	
21	Syracuse University	Syracuse, NY	\$1,559 per credit	246	152	
21	University of Georgia	Athens, GA	\$12,346	1,026	152	
21	University of Missouri	Columbia, MO	\$1,007 per credit	575	153	
24	Indiana UniversityBloomington	Bloomington, IN	\$1,330 per credit	347	155	
24	Ohio State University	Columbus, OH	\$34,064	641	153	
24	Texas A&M University-College Station	College Station, TX	\$746 per credit	721	152	